RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

Morris County, New Jersey

No. R-41-13

Date of Adoption: March 18, 2013

Title or Subject: APPOINTMENTS/ADJUSTMENTS

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Washington, Morris County, New Jersey that the following appointments/adjustments are hereby made:

Deborah A. Burd – Township Administrator, at a rate of \$122,218 per annum, retroactive to January 1, 2013.

Deborah A. Burd – Acting Municipal Clerk, at a rate of \$6,342 per annum, retroactive to January 1, 2013.

ATTEST:

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

Deborah A. Burd, Acting Township Clerk

Kenneth W. Short, Mayor

I, Deborah A. Burd, Acting Township Clerk, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Township Committee held on March 18, 2013.

Deborah A. Burd, Acting Township Clerk